OP \$515.00 236382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cricket Communications, Inc.		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.	
Street Address:	645 East Plumb Lane	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2363821	CRICKET		
Registration Number:	2359369	CRICKET		
Registration Number:	2359370	CRICKET		
Registration Number:	3325188	CRICKET		
Registration Number:	3356837	CRICKET CLICKS		
Registration Number:	3653013	CRICKET WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	3344776	FLEX BUCKET		
Registration Number:	3272164	К		
Registration Number:	4110358			
Registration Number:	4400468	MUVE		
Registration Number:	4403644	MUVE		
Registration Number:	4223024	MUVE FIRST		
Registration Number:	4223023	MUVE HEADLINER		
Registration Number:	4234443	MUVE MUSIC		
Registration Number:	4035914	MUVE MUSIC		
Registration Number:	4054398	MYPERKS		
Registration Number:	3778659	REAL UNLIMITED UNREAL SAVINGS		
Registration Number:	3504565	REAL UNLIMITED. UNREAL SAVINGS		
Registration Number:	4007713			
Registration Number:	4219637	TRADEMARK		

900299488 REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147462293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-757-3467
Email: david.cho@att.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Cho

Address Line 1: 208 S. Akard Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-4206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Cho

SIGNATURE: /David J. Cho/

DATE SIGNED: 08/26/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Cricket to ATIP2#page1.tif source=Assignment - Cricket to ATIP2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered by and between Cricket Communications, Inc. ("Cricket"), a Delaware corporation, and AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P. ("AT&T IP II"), a Nevada limited partnership, and is effective as of June 30, 2014.

WHEREAS, Leap Wireless International, Inc., ("Leap Wireless") and AT&T Inc., and related entities, entered into the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated July 12, 2013, pursuant to which the Closing for the referenced Merger occurred on March 13, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Cricket, a subsidiary of Leap Wireless, is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks, including but not limited to those listed and identified on Attachment A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, AT&T IP $\rm II$ is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and all title and rights thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Cricket sells, assigns and transfers the Trademarks to AT&T IP II, together with the goodwill of the business concerned, the same to be held and enjoyed by AT&T IP II, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original instrument, by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the date set forth above.

CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC., ASSIGNOR

Name: Michael Bishop

Title: Vice President

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY II, L.P., ASSIGNEE

Print Name: Jeanette Napp

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0872

ATTACHMENT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Class(es)
CRICKET	2363821	35
CRICKET	2359369	38
CRICKET	2359370	9
CRICKET (Stylized)	3325188	9
CRICKET CLICKS	3356837	38
CRICKET WIRELESS (Stylized)	3653013	38
FLEX BUCKET	3344776	38
K (Stylized)	3272164	38
MUVE	4400468	41
MUVE	4403644	9
MUVE FIRST	4223024	35
MUVE HEADLINER	4223023	35
MUVE MUSIC	4234443	41
MUVE MUSIC	4035914	9
MYPERKS	4054398	9/35/41/42
REAL UNLIMITED UNREAL SAVINGS	3778659	38
REAL UNLIMITED UNREAL SAVINGS	3504565	35
THE COLOR GREEN (in-store décor)	4007713	35
THE COLOR GREEN (in-store décor)	4219637	38
THE COLOR GREEN (on packaging)	4110358	9

TRADEMARK REEL: 005351 FRAME: 0873

RECORDED: 08/26/2014